
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

19 
88 
99 
58 

194 
152 
14 

122 
85 
91 
2 

87 
12 
96 
10 
35 
57 
26 
43 

113 
67 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 

10 
11 
1 

12 
3 

13 
14 
15 
4 

16 

Class 
STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Samantha Silver 

Ethan Jacobs 

Austin Pearce 

Sean Hayes 

Camrin Cass 

Tony Fornetti 

Austin Smith 

Alex Feldstein 

Shayne Sullivan 

Nolan Elder 

Keith Mellen 

Callahan Kohls 

Bruce Bannister 

Matteo Azari 

Caleb Patrie 

Steven Kohls 

Christopher Tipper 

Bruce Allen 

Kurt Rotman 

Jett Ebben 

Best Tm 
1:40.310 

1:40.861 

1:41.700 

1:41.701 

1:41.733 

1:41.821 

1:42.372 

1:42.535 

1:43.002 

1:43.347 

1:43.358 

1:43.754 

1:44.036 

1:44.633 

1:44.674 

1:45.618 

1:45.715 

1:46.010 

1:47.956 

1:49.082 

2:06.727 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Lakeville MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Geneseo IL 

Naperville IL 

Hartland WI 

Caledonia MI 

Grafton WI 

Madison WI 

Neenah WI 

Lakeville MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Elm Grove WI 

NOVI MI 

Chicago IL 

Waukesha WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Palatine IL 

Waconia MN 

Dorr MI 

Appleton WI 

Member_ID 

259510 

424412 

685944 

680764 

510644 

657558 

449611 

684476 

635252 

669673 

649924 

392538 

534025 

413544 

700768 

418749 

454661 

665018 

671991 

533424 

418753 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

WMR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

SBR 

Milw 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Jacobs Design Homes 

Advanced Autosports 

G-Loc Brakes Smart Source LLC 

Crestron Electronics 

Dreaming Tree Racing 
Dad's Wallet 
Advanced Autosports 

Tight Squeeze Racing 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Auto Sports 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/16/2023 9:22:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 1=FP GT, SM SPU STL/U ITE2 BG  LC 

Gp1-Q2=Sun Gp 1 Qual 

Qualifying started at 8:29:43 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 08:30 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Grid Group 1
Official
Posted 9:30



Pos 

1 
2 

No. 

84 
8 

PIC 

1 
2 

Class 
FV 

FV 

Name 

Brian Styczynski 

Michael Nitz 

Best Tm 
1:43.501 

1:52.373 

Make-Model 
Citation 

Mysterian M2 

Hometown 
Villa Park IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Member_ID 

650534 

699716 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

4MULAVee Enginuity 
4MULA Enginuity 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/16/2023 9:35:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 2=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F6 

Gp2-Q2=Sun Gp 2 Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:03:38 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 09:05 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Grid Group 2
Official
Posted 10:00



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

91 
48 
02 
34 
15 
17 
55 
3 
6 

61 
171 
65 
47 
22 
49 
16 
71 
42 
0 

45 
72 
51 
05 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
14 
2 

15 
16 
17 
3 

18 
19 
4 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Nolan Elder 

Jase Petty 

Douglas Loughead 

Rick Bartuska 

Gian Buffomante 

Jason Kubasak 

Benjamin Anderson 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dean Cunningham 

Ben Jacobs 

Robert Lojkovic 

William Douglas 

Christopher Roethel 

Scott Barr 

Mark Fogarty 

Andrew Schram 

Robert Barton 

Ken Peterson 

Brian Tanner 

Fred Sasser 

Frank Gigler 

Nelson Lampert 

Best Tm 
1:28.061 

1:30.436 

1:30.945 

1:31.265 

1:31.827 

1:32.739 

1:32.836 

1:32.930 

1:34.308 

1:34.383 

1:34.929 

1:36.807 

1:37.566 

1:38.040 

1:38.866 

1:39.278 

1:41.100 

1:41.282 

1:41.401 

1:41.785 

1:42.172 

1:42.274 

1:53.836 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Hometown 
Lakeville MN 

Lakeville MN 

Oakland IL 

Belvidere IL 

Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Ramsey MN 

Lisle IL 

Chicago IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Winnetka IL 

Appleton WI 

West Bend WI 

Appleton WI 

Appleton WI 

Rochester MN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Naples FL 

Chanhassen MN 

The Villages FL 

Member_ID 

259510 

649924 

697409 

311834 

314816_1 

685924 

473196 

483660 

337818 

458463 

677061 

322887_1 

111918 

681101 

515144 

371059 

661241 

650073 

634533 

500573 

30887 

608213 

650279 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

CILL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 
TRB Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
Consumelz.com Mako Networks 
Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 
Mako Networks 
90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
Addison STL/Elite Autosports 
Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 
Elite Autosport 
Racer for Christ 
GBM Racing 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
Elite Autosport 
SRG Autosports 
My WIfe 
Elite Autosports 
Elite Autosports 
Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 
School's Out' Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/16/2023 10:12:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 3=SRF SRF3 SR 

Gp3-Q2=Sun Gp 3 Qual 

Qualifying started at 9:34:42 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 09:35 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Grid Group 3
Official
Posted 10.35



Pos 

1 
2 

No. 

99 
13 

PIC 

1 
1 

Class 
FS 

FC 

Name 

Ken De Nault 

Devon Hansen 

Best Tm 
1:45.003 

2:06.724 

Make-Model 
Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen Rf99 

Hometown 
Cedar Falls IA 

Green Bay WI 

Member_ID 

212023 

699249 

Region 

DMV 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/16/2023 11:01:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 4=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/S/X CFC FE2 

Gp4-Q2=Sun Gp 4 Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:07:40 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 10:10 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Grid Group 4
Official
Posted 11:05



Pos 

1 

No. 

05 

PIC 

1 
Class 
T2 

Name 

Brian Spiewak 

Best Tm 
1:36.256 

Make-Model 
BMW M3 

Hometown 
Inver Grove Heights MN 

Member_ID 

677776 

Region 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/16/2023 11:20:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X EP AS T1-2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp5-Q2=Sun Gp 5 Qual 

Qualifying started at 10:39:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 10:40 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Grid Group 5
Official
Posted 11:40



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 

58 
88 

139 
31 

105 
63 
96 
5 

193 
03 

137 
9 

113 
57 
54 
76 
12 

152 
34 
2 

21 
93 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
2 
2 

10 
11 
12 
3 
1 
3 
2 
3 

Class 
ITS 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SMT 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITS 

SMT 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITS 

T4 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

Name 

Austin Pearce 

Wesley Clarke 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Daniel Wold 

Austin Boynton 

Bill Collins 

Bruce Bannister 

Ricky Holmstrom 

Paul Stephan 

Jonathan Wickert 

Rob Conners 

Tim Little 

Kurt Rotman 

Steven Kohls 

Kermit Wold 

Kevin Stuckey 

Ben Anderson 

Connor Cass 

Gerald Winston 

Callahan Kohls 

Mark Stefka 

Robert Dickey 

Best Tm 
1:41.933 

1:44.556 

1:44.563 

1:44.577 

1:44.663 

1:44.782 

1:44.916 

1:45.390 

1:46.587 

1:46.723 

1:47.079 

1:47.664 

1:47.993 

1:48.126 

1:49.286 

1:49.628 

1:49.782 

1:52.022 

1:52.292 

1:53.940 

2:03.285 

2:08.188 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper Base 

Mazda 2 

Dodge Neon 

Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Mini Couper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Geneseo IL 

bluffdale UT 

Mount Prospect IL 

Chelsea MI 

appleton WI 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

NOVI MI 

Florence WI 

South Milwaukee WI 

Janesville WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Rosemount MN 

Dorr MI 

Elm Grove WI 

Bath Springs TN 

Kenosha WI 

Sagola MI 

Hartland WI 

Chicago IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Dousman WI 

Orange CA 

Member_ID 

680764 

659455 

194240_3 

516133 

522490 

483548 

413544 

546032 

430218 

440740 

470923 

700435 

533424 

454661 

700912 

311835_0 

634240 

702733 

635191 

534025 

702449 

627949 

Region 

BVR 

BVR 

INR 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

SBR 

Milw 

TVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CSCC 

Sponsor 

Interstate Truck Driving School 
Advanced Autosports 
Baker Sign Company 
Micro's Workshop 
Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 
Hatch Masters racing 
Crosstown Real Estate 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Bellwether Farm 
Stuckey construction Root engineering services 
Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 

- 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Forty 48 Competition 
Forty 48 Competition 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/16/2023 11:57:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 6=B-Spec T3-5 HP ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX5, S944, SMG 

Gp6-Q2=Sun Gp 6 Qual 

Qualifying started at 11:14:36 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 11:15 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Grid Group 6
Official
Posted 12:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
19 
11 
14 
35 
91 
87 
96 

122 
194 
57 

113 
58 
43 
85 
26 
12 

152 
99 
10 
2 

88 
67 

Class 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Matthew Novak 

Tony Fornetti 

Caleb Patrie 

Shayne Sullivan 

Keith Mellen 

Bruce Bannister 

Austin Smith 

Sean Hayes 

Steven Kohls 

Kurt Rotman 

Austin Pearce 

Bruce Allen 

Alex Feldstein 

Christopher Tipper 

Callahan Kohls 

Camrin Cass 

Ethan Jacobs 

Matteo Azari 

Nolan Elder 

Samantha Silver 

Jett Ebben 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

12 

10 

7 

7 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:42.923 

1:42.035 

1:44.582 

1:42.482 

1:46.227 

1:46.244 

1:48.524 

1:48.231 

1:46.475 

1:48.981 

1:50.514 

1:44.964 

1:51.303 

1:46.308 

1:51.949 

1:46.333 

1:44.738 

1:43.362 

1:50.638 

1:48.698 

1:45.052 

2:03.573 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

West Chicago IL 

Caledonia MI 

Waukesha WI 

Neenah WI 

Downers Grove IL 

NOVI MI 

Grafton WI 

Naperville IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Dorr MI 

Geneseo IL 

Waconia MN 

Madison WI 

Palatine IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Hartland WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Chicago IL 

Lakeville MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Appleton WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

259510 

651709 

449611 

418749 

669673 

392538 

413544 

684476 

510644 

454661 

533424 

680764 

671991 

635252 

665018 

534025 

657558 

685944 

700768 

649924 

424412 

418753 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

WMR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

SBR 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Zipprich machinery movers 

G-Loc Brakes Smart Source LLC 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Crestron Electronics 

Advanced Autosports 

Dad's Wallet 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 31:39.204 

Printed: 4/16/2023 1:46:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.499 

Avg. Speed 

59.141 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.035 

Best Speed 

68.800 

Best Lap by 

11 - Matthew Novak 

TRO/Brakeometer Awards
S Dunkmann, D Eisenmann, 
B Heilicher, T Gauper, E Martin

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 1=FP GT, SM SPU STL/U ITE2 BG  LC 

Gp1-R2=Sun Gp 1 Race 

Race started at 12:33:10 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 12:30 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Race Grp 1
Official
Posted 1:45



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 
84 
8 

Class 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

Name 

Brian Styczynski 

Michael Nitz 

Laps 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:49.880 

1:57.441 

Hometown 

Villa Park IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Make-Model 

Citation 

Mysterian M2 

Member_ID 

650534 

699716 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

4MULAVee Enginuity 

4MULA Enginuity 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 16:58.421 

Printed: 4/16/2023 1:55:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.728 

Avg. Speed 

62.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.880 

Best Speed 

63.888 

Best Lap by 

84 - Brian Styczynski 

TRO/Brakeometer Awards
S Dunkmann, D Eisenmann, 
B Heilicher, T Gauper, E Martin

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 2=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F6 

Gp2-R2=Sun Gp 2 Race 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:19:01 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 13:15 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Race Grp 2
Official
Posted 2:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
91 
02 
34 
15 
61 
55 
3 

171 
17 
47 
22 
65 
16 
42 
0 

71 
51 
72 
05 
45 
49 
48 

6 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

2 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Jase Petty 

Douglas Loughead 

Rick Bartuska 

Dean Cunningham 

Jason Kubasak 

Benjamin Anderson 

Ben Jacobs 

Gian Buffomante 

William Douglas 

Christopher Roethel 

Robert Lojkovic 

Mark Fogarty 

Robert Barton 

Ken Peterson 

Andrew Schram 

Frank Gigler 

Fred Sasser 

Nelson Lampert 

Brian Tanner 

Scott Barr 

Nolan Elder 

Peter Jankovskis 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

12 

9 

9 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:36.760 

1:37.832 

1:38.451 

1:38.669 

1:39.023 

1:39.109 

1:39.763 

1:42.116 

1:41.666 

1:46.088 

1:45.038 

1:45.899 

1:47.252 

1:48.542 

1:49.229 

1:50.086 

1:51.123 

2:00.061 

1:57.977 

1:52.735 

1:45.747 

1:42.061 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Oakland IL 

Belvidere IL 

Barrington IL 

Chicago IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Ramsey MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

West Bend WI 

Winnetka IL 

Appleton WI 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Rochester MN 

Chanhassen MN 

Naples FL 

The Villages FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Appleton WI 

Lakeville MN 

Lisle IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

259510 

697409 

311834 

314816_1 

458463 

473196 

483660 

677061 

685924 

111918 

681101 

322887_1 

371059 

650073 

634533 

661241 

608213 

30887 

650279 

500573 

515144 

649924 

337818 

Region 

LOL 

CILL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Consumelz.com Mako Networks 

Addison STL/Elite Autosports 

Mako Networks 

90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 

Racer for Christ 

GBM Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

My WIfe 

Elite Autosports 

SRG Autosports 

School's Out' Racing 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 30:48.160 
Car 45 moved to last finisher in class per chief steward - GCR 5.9.3.C 

Printed: 4/16/2023 3:17:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.485 

Avg. Speed 

68.371 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.760 

Best Speed 

72.551 

Best Lap by 

91 - Justin Elder 

TRO/Brakeometer Awards
S Dunkmann, D Eisenmann, 
B Heilicher, T Gauper, E Martin

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 3=SRF SRF3 SR 

Gp3-R2=Sun Gp 3 Race 

Race started at 13:48:26 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 14:00 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Race Grp 3
Official
Posted 3:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 
88 
99 
13 

Class 

FE2 

FS 

FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

John Witherspoon 

Ken De Nault 

Devon Hansen 

Laps 

12 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:36.365 

1:45.782 

1:51.482 

Hometown 

Omaha NE 

Cedar Falls IA 

Green Bay WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen Rf99 

Member_ID 

277058 

212023 

699249 

Region 

NEB 

DMV 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Fair Trade Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 20:00.692 

Printed: 4/16/2023 3:21:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

70.160 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.365 

Best Speed 

72.848 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Witherspoon 

TRO/Brakeometer Awards
S Dunkmann, D Eisenmann, 
B Heilicher, T Gauper, E Martin

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 4=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/S/X CFC FE2 

Gp4-R2=Sun Gp 4 Race 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:42:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 14:45 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Race Grp 4
Official
Posted 3:40



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 
05 
00 

Class 

T2 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

Name 

Brian Spiewak 

April Alfaro 

Laps 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

1:50.088 

2:11.643 

Hometown 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Zion IL 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Porsche 944 

Member_ID 

677776 

509891 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 18:45.483 

Printed: 4/16/2023 3:48:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

62.373 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.088 

Best Speed 

63.767 

Best Lap by 

05 - Brian Spiewak 

TRO/Brakeometer Awards
S Dunkmann, D Eisenmann, 
B Heilicher, T Gauper, E Martin

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3/A/X EP AS T1-2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp5-R2=Sun Gp 5 Race 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:15:57 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 15:30 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Race Grp 5
Official
Posted 4:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
88 

105 
31 
5 

193 
12 

152 
03 
76 
9 

54 
96 
34 

139 
21 
93 

137 

58 
63 

113 
57 
2 

Class 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITS 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SMT 

T4 

B-Spec 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

ITS 

B-Spec 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

1 

10 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Wesley Clarke 

Austin Boynton 

Daniel Wold 

Ricky Holmstrom 

Paul Stephan 

Ben Anderson 

Connor Cass 

Jonathan Wickert 

Kevin Stuckey 

Tim Little 

Kermit Wold 

Bruce Bannister 

Gerald Winston 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Mark Stefka 

Robert Dickey 

Rob Conners 

Austin Pearce 

Bill Collins 

Kurt Rotman 

Steven Kohls 

Callahan Kohls 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

3 

Best Tm 

1:42.837 

1:41.992 

1:43.550 

1:44.168 

1:46.001 

1:48.674 

1:47.030 

1:46.644 

1:47.983 

1:45.832 

1:50.804 

1:49.127 

1:51.052 

1:48.120 

2:03.104 

2:04.687 

1:51.281 

Hometown 

bluffdale UT 

appleton WI 

Chelsea MI 

Florence WI 

South Milwaukee WI 

Sagola MI 

Hartland WI 

Janesville WI 

Kenosha WI 

Rosemount MN 

Bath Springs TN 

NOVI MI 

Chicago IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Dousman WI 

Orange CA 

Cedarburg WI 

Geneseo IL 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Dorr MI 

Elm Grove WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Make-Model 

Mini Cooper Base 

Honda Fit 

Dodge Neon 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Couper 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

659455 

522490 

516133 

546032 

430218 

634240 

702733 

440740 

311835_0 

700435 

700912 

413544 

635191 

194240_3 

702449 

627949 

470923 

680764 

483548 

533424 

454661 

534025 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

TVR 

DET 

CHI 

INR 

Milw 

CSCC 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

SBR 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Baker Sign Company 

Micro's Workshop 

Evergreen Heights Mazda Hankook G-loc Brakes 

Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

Crosstown Real Estate 

Bellwether Farm 

Advanced Autosports 

- 

Forty 48 Competition 

Forty 48 Competition 

Hatch Masters racing 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 31:32.427 

Printed: 4/16/2023 4:36:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair - Rob Woolston 

Sanction - 23-DS-59534 and 23-R-59535 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.669 

Avg. Speed 

66.771 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.992 

Best Speed 

68.829 

Best Lap by 

105 - Austin Boynton 

TRO/Brakeometer Awards
S Dunkmann, D Eisenmann, 
B Heilicher, T Gauper, E Martin

SCCA Driver School-Double Divisional 

Gp 6=B-Spec T3-5 HP ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX5, S944, SMG 

Gp6-R2=Sun Gp 6 Race 

Race started at 15:47:54 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/16/2023 16:15 

SCCA 
Driver School
and Divisional

Sunday Race Grp 16
Official
Posted 4:55


